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and we shall meet at 5.00 p.M. to hear
fhe statement so that the proceedings
-&f the House might continue now.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Without any rea-
40n, why should we adjourn the House,
(Interruptions)

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: We are
éntitled to have the statement ear-

dier . in the day.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Shri Ranga.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: We shall
“thave to reflect our views on the gtate-
-ment, give our reactiong in a proper
form to you; we shall have to express
-our views and this must be done to.
day.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Questions now.

N

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
TCivilian Teachers in the Indian Army

*781. SHRI N. G. RANGA.:+
SHRI KALP NATH RAI:
SHRI RAMANAND YADAV:
SHRI SHYAM LAL YADAV:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be
pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that most
of the civilian teachers in the Indian
army are working in a temporary
eapacity even after puttng in nearly
30 years of service; and

(b)y if so, what are the reasons there-
for?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE  MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(PROF. SHER SINGH): (a) There are
160 civilian teachers working in a
temporary capacity against combatant
posts. Out of these, 5 few have put
in nearly 30 years of service.

(b) Education cover in the Indian
Army is required to be provided with

tThe question was actually asked
on the floor of the House by Shri
N. G. Ranga.
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the help of combatant Unit Education
Instructors. When there iz a shortage
of these combatant instructors, civilian
teachers are recruited and held against
the posts meant for the combatants.
These civilian teachers have not been
made permanent as they are employed
on a purely stop-gap basis till comba-
tants become available,

SHRI N. G. RANGA: Sir, may I
know whether these  disabilities nre
made known to the teachers when they
are being recruited, that they would
be kept on a temporary list for such
an inordinately and cruelly long time
and they would not be able to enjoy
the facilities that are made available
to permanent teachers? And may I
also know whether the Government
are satisfied with the reasons they
have given for their not being kept on
the permanent list and, are the Gov-
ernment considering the necessily and
advisability of revising their rules so
that it would be  possible for these
people to be made permanent and how
soon, Sir, are they proposing to absorb
these 160 people in the permsnent list
and to give the tacilities that are made
available to permanent teachers?

PROF. SHER SINGH: Sir, initially
when these recruitments were made,
the Commandants of the units were
competent. They had powers to ap-
point them and also to discharge them,
It was made clear to all these civilian
teachers who were employed at that
time that they will be there only for
a short period, it will be only a stop
gap arrangement and when Combatant
Instructors are available, they will he
replaced by them, This was made
clear, Still, I feel that there has been
hardship because so many teachers
have been continuing up to 30 years,
some of them up to 20 years and three
of them more than 30 years. That is
a fact Sir. We have taken a decision
on 3rd June and we have made 45
posis permanent and we have aske:l
other units also to take similar action
to make some of the posts permanent
so that these civilian teachers, before
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they retire, are entitled to pension and
ether benefits.

SHRI N. G. RANGA: Sir, in view ot
the unconscionable manner in which
these Commandants have behaved or
misbehaved towards all these people
over all these years, would the Gov-
ernment at least consider the advisa-
bility of taking that particular power
into their own hands and ensure that
in future this kind of misconduct or
distreatment of these teachers would
not be permitied and, so far as the pre-
sent people are concerned, without
any more delay, not only these 45 pen-
ple but the rest of them also are made
permanent and, in  regard to future,
these disabilities would not be offered
to them?

PROF. SHER SINGH: Sir, I have
already said that this matter was left
to the Commandants of the umts con-
cerned. They used to recruit them
temporarily. But now we have taken
a view that we should co.ardinate
this matter and we should give all
benefits to these teachers who have
put in such a long service and there.
fore we have made 45 posts permanent
and now we have asked all the units—
because these teachers are not in one
unit but in various units—to take simi-
lar action to make some of the posts
permanent so that helore they retirs
they get all pensionary and other bene-
fits. The decision that we took on the
will be  applicable from
1971 so that nobody suffers because of
the fact that he was not confirmed.

SHRI N. G. RANGA: Sir, may I ask
for a small clarification of the answer
given? Before retirement they would
be made permanent. Does that mean
they will be given pension from the
time they were recruited or will they
be given pension from  some one or
two years after they were recruited?
How would they be given this benefit
of pension?

PROF. SHER SINGH: Sir, as I made
it very clear, in the EME we have
made it applicable from 1971 and that
was done because we examined the
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cases and there was the possibility of
some people retiring even before 1978
Therefore, that also has been takem
into consideration. Sir, this has be~mn
made applicable from 1971 so that np-
body suffers and they could be made
permanent and get all the benefits,
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SHRI L. R. NAIK: Sir, it is o
matter of rules, both of the Govern-
ment of I:dia ard  also of the Stote
Governmenis, that in  the- case of
persons holding
when made permaneni{, the {emporary
service period is also taken into con-
sideration for the purpose of pen-
sion. May I know frorn the hon.
Minister whether he will concede this
in respect of these teachers also?

PROF. SHER SINGH: The ruies
will be applicable {o them also as ia
the case of other Government ger-
vants. H

it wgE wgw faw o ofimq, &
a1adta wad T & QeaT =WeAr § fw
By weqaAi #1 dear fwadr & fawah
afem oo s g wd g wfa w
wa ot gl 87
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 782,

788 and 796 are identical. They may
be taken together.

Distribution and sale of white print-

jing paper
*782. SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWA-
NA:¥
SHRI KHURSHED ALAM
KHAN:
SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA
JHA:

SHRI IBRAHIM KAILANIYA:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have al-
lotted any quota of  white printing
paper to Delhi for the manufacture
of exercise books and for other edu-
cational purposes for the first three
quarters of the current calendar
year;

(b) if so, what is the quantity of
white printing paper made available
for each quarter;

(c) what are the details regarding
the distribution of the paper to vari-
eus organisations and individuals;

(d) what is the criterion adopted
for its distribution;

(e) what is the name of authority
in the Delhi Administration which is
entrusied with the work of gistribu-
tion of this paper;

(f) whether the Delhi Administra-
tion or the Chief Executive Council-
lor of Delhi has received any com-
plaints from the Laghu Udyog Copy
Nirmata Sangh (Reg.) Delhi during

+The question was actually asked
en the floor of the House by Shr
Yogendra Makwana. N
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the period from  February *to Juld
1978 in which  serious charges of
corruption, misuse of power, illegal
gratification and  other malpractices
have been levelled against the offi-
cers entrusted with the work; and

(g) if so, what are the details
thereof and what action Gwernmm"
have taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTR,Y
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES): .(a)
to (8) A staiement is placed on the

Table of the House, \
(a) and (b) Yes, S:r. The follow
ing allotment of white printing paper
has been made to Delhi Administra-
tion since January, 1978:— 1
Statement N

s fennes
Januvary-March 1978 Quarter . 1550
April-June 1958 Quarter ¢ 8o
July-Septemer 1978 Q arter 4390
(c) The distribution of paper by

Delhi Administration has been as fol-
lows:

January-March, 1978 Quarter f
A. Exercise Book Manufacturers: \

tonnes
~%

(2) Members of Delbi State

Copy Manufacturers Awscciatics  6oo
{b) Super Bazar 1507
(c; University of Delhi: . 207

(> Delhi Young Fnterrrfr‘cur
Association . 20

(e) Council for Indian qchoo]
Certificate Yxaminaticn . 1
Torar ", 860

B. Others:
tonnes

Publishers of Text Bycks (21) 450
April—June, 1978 Quarter: -y

A. Exercise Book Manufacturers.

ionnes . »

(a) Members of Delbi  State C py .,
Manufacturers Associaticn 75Q

(2) Membhers of Laghu Udym' }
Gopy Nirmata Sangh - 250

(3) Super Baczar 200
- TotAaL . 120Q°



